## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/13/1997		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date	
Robert D. Schad				04/14/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Husky Airboats, Ltd.				
Street Address:	490 Piercey Rd.				
City:	Bolton				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L7E 5B7				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number     69021		
Patent Number:		57690	/69021		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number: (414)278-3763					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 414-225-7563					
Email: pbergin@dkattorneys.com					
Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin					
Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Avenue					
Address Line 2: Suite 1400					
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			81895.00007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick M. Bergin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Schad - Husky (10994749)#page1.tif					

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

address WHEREAS, Robert **D**. Schad, an adult having an of 345 Processions Dr. Tusato, Outeris, CA, is the inventor and applicant of United States Utility Patent Application Ser. No. 08/815,962, filed March 13, 1997, now U.S. Patent No. 5,769,021, entitled Amphibious Craft;

WHEREAS, Husky Airboats, Ltd, a corporation governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario, having an address of 490 Percey 2d., Botton, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Robert D. Schad hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over nunc pro tunc as of March 13, 1997, to Husky Airboats, Ltd., the aforesaid United States Utility Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Husky Airboats, Ltd., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-referenced United States Utility Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Robert D. Schad if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date as of April 14, 2011

M.S.d.d

Robert D. Schad

## **STATEMENT BY WITNESS**

I, <u>Christopher Davis</u>, (name of witness) whose full post office address is 16 Galewood Drive, Transplan, ON, L65 249 (address of witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to be the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Date: <u>April 14, 2011</u> <u>C. 29 auris</u>

(signature of witness)

N:\DOCS\81895\00002\10971853 **RECORDED: 05/11/2011**